Cash and cash equivalents 15,034 0.01 15,036 15,032

Investment portfolio assets:-

Global Equity inc UK 98,705 7.31 105,920 91,490

Overseas Equity 104,121 10.35 114,898 93,344

Fixed Interest Securities 170,331 4.03 177,195 163,467

Liability Driven Investing 315,530 13.12 356,928 274,132

Pooled Multi Strategy 227,037 5.67 239,910 214,164

Alternatives 340,331 2.51 348,873 331,789

Property 109,233 2.49 111,953 106,513

1,380,322 1,470,713 1,289,931

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These investments
are subject to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and affect both the income to the fund and the net assets available to
pay benefits. The Fund’s Fixed Income manager has advised that rates may rise by 61 basis points (bps) over the next
year. As the fund does not use Fixed Income securities to provide income, the following sensitivity analysis only refers
to cash and cash balances.

Asset Type Carrying

Value

2016/17 +61BPS -61BPS

£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 20,000 122 (122)

Cash balances 13,623 83 (83)

33,623 205 (205)

Change in year in net assets

available to pay benefits

Asset Type Carrying

Value

2015/16 +25BPS -25BPS

£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 1,395 3 (3)

Cash balances 13,639 34 (34)

15,034 37 (37)

Change in year in net assets

available to pay benefits

 Tudalen 132

115

NOTES TO THE CLWYD PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
the changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are
denominated in any other currency other than the functional currency of the Fund (GBP). The Fund holds assets
denominated in currencies other than GBP.

The following table summarises the Fund’s currency exposure as at 31st March 2017 and as at the previous year end: